

DIRTY DOZEN

12 & 6 HOURS

★ = **START**

💧 = **AID STATION**

BIG LOOP 3.37M

SMALL LOOP .60M

Follow **PINK** Ribbons



DIRTY DOZEN

12 & 6 HOURS

★ = **START**

💧 = **AID STATION**

BIG LOOP 3.37M

SMALL LOOP .60M

Follow **PINK** Ribbons



DIRECTLY DOZEN

12 & 6 HOURS

Follow the PINK ribbons!

Direction	Trail Name	Distance (mile)	Cumulative Distance (Miles)	Aid Station
go STRAIGHT	Meadow to trail	0.10	0.10	
turn RIGHT	Bay View	0.05	0.15	
turn RIGHT	Bay View	1.46	1.61	
turn LEFT	Bay View (single track)	0.18	1.79	
turn RIGHT	Pinole Point	0.20	1.99	Aid Station at 1.97
turn RIGHT	Tramway	0.12	2.11	
turn LEFT	to Packhouse	0.05	2.16	
turn LEFT	Packhouse	0.16	2.32	
turn LEFT	Woods	0.28	2.60	
turn RIGHT	Biazzi	0.12	2.72	
turn LEFT	Nitro	0.06	2.78	
turn LEFT	Giant Station	0.05	2.83	
turn RIGHT	Powerhouse	0.38	3.21	
turn RIGHT	Pinole Point	0.16	3.37	

DIRECTLY DOZEN

12 & 6 HOURS

Follow the PINK ribbons!

Direction	Trail Name	Distance (mile)	Cumulative Distance (Miles)	Aid Station
go STRAIGHT	Meadow to trail	0.10	0.10	
turn RIGHT	Bay View	0.05	0.15	
turn RIGHT	Bay View	1.46	1.61	
turn LEFT	Bay View (single track)	0.18	1.79	
turn RIGHT	Pinole Point	0.20	1.99	Aid Station at 1.97
turn RIGHT	Tramway	0.12	2.11	
turn LEFT	to Packhouse	0.05	2.16	
turn LEFT	Packhouse	0.16	2.32	
turn LEFT	Woods	0.28	2.60	
turn RIGHT	Biazzi	0.12	2.72	
turn LEFT	Nitro	0.06	2.78	
turn LEFT	Giant Station	0.05	2.83	
turn RIGHT	Powerhouse	0.38	3.21	
turn RIGHT	Pinole Point	0.16	3.37	